1 
CONFIDENTIAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY ORDER ISSUED IN TERMS OF SECTION 167 OF 
THE FINANCIAL SECTOR REGULATION ACT 9 OF 2017: ABSA INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED 

The Prudential Authority (PA) hereby imposes an administrative penalty of 
R6 404 000.00 (Six million, four hundred and four thousand rands) in terms of section 
167(1) of the Financial Sector Regulation Act 9 of 2017 (FSRA), on Absa Insurance 
Company Limited (AIC). 

The penalty must be paid within 14 working days from the date of this order. 

The penalty arises from the contraventions of sections 25(2) and 25(4) of the